
-0 UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

0 
0 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

ICF Incorporated 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22031 

SUBJECT. TASK ORDER NO 3, MODIFICATION NO. 9, OF CONTRACT NO. NRC-02-91-001 

Gentlemen 

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of $2,420.16 which hereby 
decreases the ceiling and obligated amounts by $2,420.16 from $203,344.00 to $200,923.84.  
Accordingly Task Order 3 is revised as follows: 

The cost ceiling associated with performance of Task Order No. 3 is $200,923.84 of which 
$187,211.00 represents reimbursable cost and the amount of $13,712.84 represents fixed fee 

This modification deobligates $2,420.16 Accounting data is as follows:

B&R 36019402200 
APPN: 31X0200 
JCN L1966 
BOC: 2542 
DEOBLIGATE $1,064.56

B&R: 46019402200 
APPN: 31X0200 
JCN: L1966 
BOC: 252A 
DEOBLIGATE: $1,355.60

A summary of obligations for this Task Order is as follows'

Total FY91 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY92 Obligation Amount 
Total FY93 Obligation Amount 
Total FY94 Obligation Amount 
Total FY03 Deobligation Amount.  

Total NRC Obligation:

$ 86,000.00 
$ 52,281.00 
$ 40,439.00 
$ 24,624.00 
$(2,420.16) 

$200,923.84

Should you have any questions, contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist on 
(301) 415-6565 

a ay .ace, Co actin Officer 
'/ "Contract Ma~nagerrnt Ce ter 2 

k' Division of Contracts 
Office of Administration

TEMPLATE - ADMODI


